ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 711

January 22, 2002 - Offered by Representative WILLIAMS.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 8: delete "Jefferson,".
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 11: after that line insert:
- "(bm) That part of the town of Jefferson comprising ward 1 and that part of the
 town of Jefferson comprising U.S. census tract 990900, blocks 2008, 2009, 2011,
 2012, 2013, 2014, 2028, 2029, and 2030; tract 991000, block 3004; and tract 991100,
 blocks 1000, and 1044.".
- 8 **3.** Page 6, line 1: before that line insert:
- 9 "(bm) That part of the town of Jefferson comprising wards 3 and 4 and that part 10 of the town of Jefferson comprising U.S. census tract 991000, block 3003.".
- 11 **4.** Page 8, line 13: delete "143,".
- 12 **5.** Page 8, line 16: delete "244,".

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

6. Page 8, line 17: after that line insert:

"(cm) That part of the city of Milwaukee comprising U.S. census tract 18700, block 3006; tract 20100, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005, 1006, 3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3006, 3007, 3008, 3009, 3010, 3012, and 3013; tract 20400, blocks 1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1005, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, and 2007; and tract 20500, blocks 1005, 1006, and 3006."

7. Page 9, line 23: after that line insert:

" (dm) That part of the city of Milwaukee comprising U.S. census tract 18700, blocks 3007, 3008, and 3009.".

10 (END)